CIRCUIT COURT FOR HARFORD COUNTY
FAMILY LAW COURT APPROVED MEDIATOR/ADR ROSTER

(See additional information below this list)

Areas of ADR practice

Name/contact Child Marital Settlement
Custody/Access Property/Financial Conference
Mediation Mediation

Butterworth, Kallia Konstant, Esq.
Karas & Bradford Yes
323 S. Main Street

Bel Air, MD 21014

(410) 838-0202
kallia@karasbradford.com

Admin: Gina Savik:
gina@karasbradford.com

Davis, Nicole, PhD
Power to Engage Yes
10821 Red Run Blvd., Unit 1503
Owings Mills, MD 21117

(443) 326-0900
nicoledavis@comcast.net

William O. Carr (Judge)
*please contact ADR Program Manager Yes
for contact.

Murphy, Edward P (Judge)
1205 Berwick Road Yes
Towson, MD 21204
(410)302-8802
swedemurphy07 @gmail.com

Admin: Joanne Krebs:
Joanne.Krebs@mdcourts.gov

Ricklefs, Moira, MA, CAC-AD
(410) 459-2735 (C) Yes
mericklefs@harfordcountymd.gov

*Remote mediations only

Rogers, Camilla J., Esq. Yes Yes
305 Sunrise Court
Berlin, MD 21811

(410) 409-9168
Crogers.law@gmail.com

Rogers, Kathryn A., LMSW
366 Thompson Creek Mall, #122 Yes
Stevensville, MD 21666
(410) 916-0230
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Karogers910@gmail.com

Sallustio, Michael Anthony

1428 Gilbert Road

Arnold, MD 21012

(410) 702-3823
michael@arundelmediation.com

Yes

Yes

Scarlato, Angela M.

18 South Main Street

Port Deposit, MD 21904

(443) 504-9533
ascarlato.civilmediation@gmail.com

Yes

Yes

Scribner, Christina M.

26 Brookebury Dr.

Reisterstown, MD 21136

(443) 604-2524
Christinamscribner101@gmail.com

Yes

Yes

Thompson, Katharine Kole
1318 E. Churchville Road
Bel Air, Maryland 21014
(410) 838-0004
katie@stclaw.com

Yes

Yes

vanRoden, Christopher R., Esq.
Christopher R. van Roden, P.A.
206 N. Hickory Avenue

Bel Air, MD 21014

(410) 838-9060
chris@vanrodenlaw.com
Admin: Phyllis Fowler:
phyllis@vanrodenlaw.com

Yes

Yes

Williams, Joesph O., LMSW
1010 Edgewood Road, Suite 109
Edgewood, MD 21040

(410) 258-7568
Joesphwilliamsl@gmail.com

Yes

e Most practitioners listed are currently conducting mediation sessions remotely, via Zoom or similar
platform, in light of COVID-19 considerations. Each practitioner determines their preference and policy

concerning remote mediation options.

e  Cost for current court-ordered and appointed mediation is $400/2-hour session, paid by the parties. This
rate may differ for mediation arranged independent from court referral related to a case.

e Please contact the ADR Program Manager for any questions or information. (410) 638-3054, Ext. 1.
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